WHEREAS, at this stage of the construction the College estimates that sufficient 
contingency funding remains in the project budget for the unanticipated work, and 

WHEREAS, including the additional work described herein increases the contract with 
V.R.D. by more than thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00), thus constituting a major 
change order as defined in the College’s Procurement Policy, and  

WHEREAS, pursuant to such policy, all major change orders require the approval of the 
Board of Trustees, be it therefore 

RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of $35,993.46 to the Contract with